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Participants

Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA MAIA Karina A A 1990 L F 2.9999 1522 yes

MANICA Rudineia A A 1975 R F 1.52 278 yes

OLIVEIRA Carminha A A 1990 R F 1.38 1839 yes

SOARES Fabiana A A 1978 R F 1.30 1869 yes

  4 Participants (4 present)
 

ESP GARRIDO Begona A A 1960 R F 1.24 1448 yes

RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith 1995 R F 2.9999 2551 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

FRA VIDE Brianna A A 1999 R F 1.28 1495 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GBR COLLIS Gemma A A 1992 R F 1.12 221 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GEO TIBILASHVILI Nino A A 1997 R F 1.4 1461 yes

ZADISHVILI Gvantsa A A 1994 R F 1.13 1736 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

GRE VLAMI Efthymia A A 1988 R F 1.47 296 Non

  1 Participants (0 present)
 

ITA MOGOS Ionela Andreea A A 1988 R F 1.10 742 yes

TRIGILIA Loredana A A 1976 R F 1.11 30 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

KOR KWON Hyo Kyeong A A 2001 L F 1.33 1641 yes

SHIN Seung Ri 2002 L F 2.9999 2679 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

THA BUSSAYAWIPHATHORN Cholthacha A A 1975 R F 1.25 15 yes

NAKPRASIT Duean A A 1992 R F 1.26 171 yes

PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat 1996 R F 2.9999 2669 yes

THONGDAENG Apinya 2003 R F 2.9999 2519 yes

  4 Participants (4 present)
 

URU PERASSA Marta 1970 R F 2.9999 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

USA DYKES Patricia A A 1963 R F 1.36 1288 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

11 Nations, 21 Participants (20 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name gender present

1. 1 004 200.0 GEO TIBILASHVILI Nino F yes

2. 1 010 102.0 ITA MOGOS Ionela Andreea F yes

3. 1 011 99.0 ITA TRIGILIA Loredana F yes

4. 1 012 88.0 GBR COLLIS Gemma F yes

5. 1 013 86.0 GEO ZADISHVILI Gvantsa F yes

6. 1 024 35.0 ESP GARRIDO Begona F yes

7. 1 025 30.0 THA BUSSAYAWIPHATHORN Cholthacha F yes

8. 1 026 30.0 THA NAKPRASIT Duean F yes

9. 1 028 26.0 FRA VIDE Brianna F yes

10. 1 030 21.0 BRA SOARES Fabiana F yes

11. 1 033 14.0 KOR KWON Hyo Kyeong F yes

12. 1 036 13.0 USA DYKES Patricia F yes

13. 1 038 12.0 BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha F yes

14. 1 047 8.0 GRE VLAMI Efthymia F Non

15. 1 052 4.0 BRA MANICA Rudineia F yes

T 9 000 KOR SHIN Seung Ri F yes

T 9 000 URU PERASSA Marta F yes

T 9 000 THA THONGDAENG Apinya F yes

T 9 000 BRA MAIA Karina F yes

T 9 000 ESP RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith F yes

T 9 000 THA PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] IWAS A Sabre female Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Technical directory

TD - Daria Marchetti
Referee Delegate - Jon Moss

SEMI Delegates - Gregory Gross and Kai Ziegler
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Format

Participants 20 Participants

1 First round
16.04. 09:00

20 Participants
2 Poules 7 Poule size
1 Poules 6 Poule size

18 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
10% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 5 min

2 Direct elimination
16.04. 10:30

Table of 32

18 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 16.04. 10:30

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] IWAS A Sabre female Senior



Copa do Mundo de Esgrima em Cadeira de
Rodas

Sao Paulo (BRA)
16.04.2022 - 9:00 AM

OFFICIAL

Sabre female

Individual

Senior A

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0007
16.04.2022 15:13

1 / 1

First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 1 / 2

TOGNOLLI Alessia, ITA , GRUNDY Sean, GBR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
BUSSAYAWIPHATHORN
Cholthacha

THA 1 4 1 4 V 4 V 2 23 21 0.333 2 5.

PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat THA 2 V 2 V V V V 5 27 25 0.833 2 2.
TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO 3 V V V V V V 6 30 4 1.000 26 1.
OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA 4 V 4 1 V 2 V 3 22 24 0.500 -2 4.
DYKES Patricia USA 5 0 4 0 1 0 4 0 9 30 0.000 -21 7.
GARRIDO Begona ESP 6 V 4 0 V V V 4 24 20 0.667 4 3.
PERASSA Marta URU 7 1 4 0 4 V 4 1 18 29 0.167 -11 6.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 3 / 4

SPEHNER Vincent, FRA , ANZOLIN Carolina, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
MANICA Rudineia BRA 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 30 0.000 -25 7.
MAIA Karina BRA 2 V 1 0 1 2 0 1 9 28 0.167 -19 6.
KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR 3 V V 4 2 V V 4 26 16 0.667 10 3.
NAKPRASIT Duean THA 4 V V V 3 3 1 3 22 20 0.500 2 4.
MOGOS Ionela Andreea ITA 5 V V V V V 3 5 28 11 0.833 17 2.
RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ
Judith

ESP 6 V V 2 V 0 1 3 18 21 0.500 -3 5.

ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO 7 V V 3 V V V 5 28 10 0.833 18 1.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 5 / 6

SHUMATE Sean, USA , VOGT Suzanna, CAN

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
VIDE Brianna FRA 1 V 2 V V V 4 22 12 0.800 10 2.
THONGDAENG Apinya THA 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 5 25 0.000 -20 6.
COLLIS Gemma GBR 3 V V V V V 5 25 4 1.000 21 1.
SOARES Fabiana BRA 4 3 V 1 2 3 1 14 24 0.200 -10 5.
TRIGILIA Loredana ITA 5 4 V 0 V V 3 19 16 0.600 3 3.
SHIN Seung Ri KOR 6 0 V 1 V 3 2 14 18 0.400 -4 4.
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First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 GEO TIBILASHVILI Nino 6 6 30 4 1.000 26 Q

2 GBR COLLIS Gemma 5 5 25 4 1.000 21 Q

3 GEO ZADISHVILI Gvantsa 5 6 28 10 0.833 18 Q

4 ITA MOGOS Ionela Andreea 5 6 28 11 0.833 17 Q

5 THA PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat 5 6 27 25 0.833 2 Q

6 FRA VIDE Brianna 4 5 22 12 0.800 10 Q

7 KOR KWON Hyo Kyeong 4 6 26 16 0.667 10 Q

8 ESP GARRIDO Begona 4 6 24 20 0.667 4 Q

9 ITA TRIGILIA Loredana 3 5 19 16 0.600 3 Q

10 THA NAKPRASIT Duean 3 6 22 20 0.500 2 Q

11 BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha 3 6 22 24 0.500 -2 Q

12 ESP RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith 3 6 18 21 0.500 -3 Q

13 KOR SHIN Seung Ri 2 5 14 18 0.400 -4 Q

14 THA BUSSAYAWIPHATHORN Cholthacha 2 6 23 21 0.333 2 Q

15 BRA SOARES Fabiana 1 5 14 24 0.200 -10 Q

16 URU PERASSA Marta 1 6 18 29 0.167 -11 Q

17 BRA MAIA Karina 1 6 9 28 0.167 -19 Q

18 THA THONGDAENG Apinya 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20 Q

19 USA DYKES Patricia 0 6 9 30 0.000 -21 E

20 BRA MANICA Rudineia 0 6 5 30 0.000 -25 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 GEO TIBILASHVILI Nino 6 6 30 4 1.000 26

2 GBR COLLIS Gemma 5 5 25 4 1.000 21

3 GEO ZADISHVILI Gvantsa 5 6 28 10 0.833 18

4 ITA MOGOS Ionela Andreea 5 6 28 11 0.833 17

5 THA PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat 5 6 27 25 0.833 2

6 FRA VIDE Brianna 4 5 22 12 0.800 10

7 KOR KWON Hyo Kyeong 4 6 26 16 0.667 10

8 ESP GARRIDO Begona 4 6 24 20 0.667 4

9 ITA TRIGILIA Loredana 3 5 19 16 0.600 3

10 THA NAKPRASIT Duean 3 6 22 20 0.500 2

11 BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha 3 6 22 24 0.500 -2

12 ESP RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith 3 6 18 21 0.500 -3

13 KOR SHIN Seung Ri 2 5 14 18 0.400 -4

14 THA BUSSAYAWIPHATHORN Cholthacha 2 6 23 21 0.333 2

15 BRA SOARES Fabiana 1 5 14 24 0.200 -10

16 URU PERASSA Marta 1 6 18 29 0.167 -11

17 BRA MAIA Karina 1 6 9 28 0.167 -19

18 THA THONGDAENG Apinya 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1 TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 3 Sat 10:30

17 MAIA Karina BRA   V

16 PERASSA Marta URU   8

  R: TOGNOLLI Alessia (ITA)

 

9 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8 GARRIDO Begona ESP  

 

 

5 PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat THA  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

 

21 *** Bye ***  

12 RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith ESP  

 

 

13 SHIN Seung Ri KOR  

20 *** Bye ***  

 

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4 MOGOS Ionela Andreea ITA  

 

Piste 1 Sat 10:50

TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO   V

MAIA Karina (17) BRA   4

R: GRUNDY Sean (GBR)

Piste 1 Sat 11:05

TRIGILIA Loredana ITA   V

GARRIDO Begona ESP   3

R: SPEHNER Vincent (FRA)

Piste 3 Sat 10:50

PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat THA   4

RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith ESP   V

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 11:05

SHIN Seung Ri KOR   8

MOGOS Ionela Andreea ITA   V

R: JUAN Paulo (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 11:30

TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO   V

TRIGILIA Loredana (9) ITA   6

R: SPEHNER Vincent (FRA)

Piste 3 Sat 11:30

RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith (12) ESP   9

MOGOS Ionela Andreea ITA   V

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3 ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

 

19 *** Bye ***  

14 BUSSAYAWIPHATHORN Cholthacha THA  

 

 

11 OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA  

22 *** Bye ***  

 

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6 VIDE Brianna FRA  

 

 

7 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10 NAKPRASIT Duean THA  

 

  Piste 4 Sat 10:30

15 SOARES Fabiana BRA   V

18 THONGDAENG Apinya THA   4

  R: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2 COLLIS Gemma GBR  

 

Piste 4 Sat 10:50

ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO   V

BUSSAYAWIPHATHORN Cholthacha THA   10

R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 11:05

OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA   5

VIDE Brianna FRA   V

R: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

Piste 6 Sat 10:50

KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR   V

NAKPRASIT Duean THA   11

R: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)

Piste 6 Sat 11:05

SOARES Fabiana BRA   9

COLLIS Gemma GBR   V

R: TOGNOLLI Alessia (ITA)

Piste 4 Sat 11:30

ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO   14

VIDE Brianna FRA   V

R: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

Piste 6 Sat 11:30

KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR   V

COLLIS Gemma GBR   8

R: TOGNOLLI Alessia (ITA)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 2 Sat 12:00

1 TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO   10

4 MOGOS Ionela Andreea ITA   V

  R: GRUNDY Sean (GBR) / V: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

  Piste 3 Sat 12:00

3 VIDE Brianna (6) FRA   14

2 KWON Hyo Kyeong (7) KOR   V

  R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) / V: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)

Piste 2 Sat 17:00

MOGOS Ionela Andreea (4) ITA   V

KWON Hyo Kyeong (7) KOR   3

R: SPEHNER Vincent (FRA) / V: SHUMATE Sean (USA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name yob

1 ITA MOGOS Ionela Andreea 1988

2 KOR KWON Hyo Kyeong 2001

3 FRA VIDE Brianna 1999

3 GEO TIBILASHVILI Nino 1997

Table of 8

5 GBR COLLIS Gemma 1992

6 GEO ZADISHVILI Gvantsa 1994

7 ITA TRIGILIA Loredana 1976

8 ESP RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith 1995

Table of 16

9 THA PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat 1996

10 ESP GARRIDO Begona 1960

11 THA NAKPRASIT Duean 1992

12 BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha 1990

13 KOR SHIN Seung Ri 2002

14 THA BUSSAYAWIPHATHORN Cholthacha 1975

15 BRA SOARES Fabiana 1978

16 BRA MAIA Karina 1990

Table of 32

17 URU PERASSA Marta 1970

18 THA THONGDAENG Apinya 2003

First round

19 USA DYKES Patricia 1963

20 BRA MANICA Rudineia 1975
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

ARG N N ABATTI Cesar Julio 0 0 0

BRA B B B ANZOLIN Carolina 1 1 1 1 4 0 1

B B B ASSIS Gabriel 0 0 1

B B B BINDI Ricardo 1 1 2 0 1

JUAN Paulo 1 1 2 0 1

B B MELIAN Abel 0 0 1

B B B RODRIGUES Gabriella 0 0 0

CAN B B B VOGT Suzanna 1 1 1 0/1 3 1 0

COL QUEVEDO Andres 0 0 0

RAMIREZ ABADIA Histor Giovanny 0 0 0

FRA B B B SPEHNER Vincent 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

GBR B B B GRUNDY Sean 1 1 1 3 0 1

ISR B B B GROSS Gregory 0 0 0

ITA B B B TOGNOLLI Alessia 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

USA A B A SHUMATE Sean 1 1 1 0/1 0/1 3 2 0

15 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold ITA MOGOS Ionela Andreea 1988

Silver KOR KWON Hyo Kyeong 2001

Bronze GEO TIBILASHVILI Nino 1997

Bronze FRA VIDE Brianna 1999


